Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

RESOLUTION NO.	
Resolution Commending Deputy Guadalupe Ferrari)
upon her retirement from twenty-four years of public service)
with the Monterey County Sheriff's Office)

WHEREAS, Deputy Guadalupe Ferrari was born in Jalisco, Mexico, and emigrated to California in 1977 at the age of 7, where she resided in the City of Gonzales, California, and attended the local schools; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Guadalupe Ferrari at the age of 24, was hired in 1993 as a Community Service Aide with the City of Salinas Police Department until she was employed as a Deputy Sheriff with the Monterey County Sheriff's Office on August 21, 1995, receiving the Oath of Office from Sheriff Norman G. Hicks and over her career had served during the terms of Sheriff Gordon Sonne, Sheriff Mike Kanalakis, Sheriff Scott Miller, and Sheriff Steve Bernal; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Guadalupe Ferrari during her twenty-four years of service with the Monterey County Sheriff's Office, held the positions of Corrections Deputy, Corrections Facility Training Officer (FTO), Transportation Deputy, Classification Deputy, Patrol Deputy, Patrol Field Training Officer, (FTO), Hostage Negotiator, and Court Roving Deputy at the Superior Courts of Monterey County; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Guadalupe Ferrari as a result of her hard work, exceptional performance, and dedication to the Monterey County Sheriff's Office was awarded the Monterey County Peace Officer award twice in the year of 2003 and had been presented with multiple Letters of Appreciation, Letters of Commendation, and Memorandums of Praise from Sheriffs and Chiefs of many different agencies and the citizens of Monterey County; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Guadalupe Ferrari as a product of her dedication to excel in both the Monterey County Sheriff's Office and her personal life, had attended Saint Mary's College of California acquiring a Bachelors of Arts degree in 2003 while working the stressful duties of a Deputy Sheriff, all while attending assigned training and raising a family; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Guadalupe Ferrari met her husband Philip Ferrari in 1995, married in 1998, had two beautiful children, and they now look forward to entertaining their grandchildren and spending time traveling and enjoying the adventures that come their way.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey on behalf of all citizens thereof, acknowledges, commends, and gives thanks to **Deputy Guadalupe Ferrari** for her twenty-four years of exemplary public service to the citizens of Monterey County, as a valued member of the Monterey County Sheriff's Office.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors wishes Deputy Guadalup
Ferrari success, health, and happiness in all her future endeavors and much joy in her well
deserved retirement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this ____ day of _____, 2020